40A:11-4, the Director of the Department of Parks & 

Recreation is recommending that the Board authorize an award of contract to Golf Car Specialties 

LLC pursuant to their responses to SB-25-060 with a contract period beginning June 1, 2025 and 

expiring on May 31, 2026 in an amount not to exceed fifty three thousand nine hundred twenty five 

dollars ($53,925.00); and

WHEREAS, Golf Car Specialties, LLC, has offered their prices to members of the Passaic 

County Cooperative #38PCCP; and

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. 5-01-44-900-003-000, or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability

[...]

County Commissioners of the County of Passaic hereby authorizes awards of contract to Golf Car 

Specialties, LLC, pursuant to their responses to SB-25-060 with a contract period beginning June 1, 

2025 and expiring on May 31, 2026 in an amount not to exceed fifty three thousand nine hundred 

twenty five dollars ($53,925.00).

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Board, County Counsel, and 

Director of the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic are authorized to take any 

other steps necessary to carry out the purpose of this resolution.